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Vessel specs
Built 2010

Design UT 731 CD

Flag NIS

LOA 87.4m

Breadth Moulded 21m

Yard Langsten

Main Class +1A1, SF, E0, DK(+), HL(2,8), COMF-V(3), NAUT OSV(A), TMON,
BIS, Tug, Fire Fighting Ship 1 with water spray

Classification Society DNV GL

Dynamic Positioning DP 2 from Rolls Royce

Accommodation 40 Persons

Bollard Pull 265mt

Deck Dimensions 754,72m² (42,4m x 17,8m)

Deck Load 1500 mt

Deck Strength 12mt/m²

Draft (max) 7.8 m + 0.9 /0.855 m Skeg/Nozzle

Drill Water / WB 2467m³ / 15517bbls

Fuel Oil 998m³ / 6277bbls

Deadweight 3954mt (d=7.765m)

Total BHP 23664 BHP

Special Handling Brake (Static/Band Brake) 625mt

Towing/Working Winch Brake (Static/Band Brake) 625mt

Towing/Working Winch No 2 Brake (Static/Band Brake) 625mt

Secondary Winch Fibre Capacity - 160mm 2 x 4088 + 2 x 865m of 160mm

Chain Locker 2x160m³ + 2x172m³ = 664m³

Gypsies 2 x 76mm, 2 x 84mm, 1 x 95mm, 1 x 105mm

Shark Jaws 3 x 800 MWL - Rolls Royce

Shark Jaws Insert 70mm - 165mm

Tow Pins 4 x 250 MWL - Rolls Royce

Smit Bracket 250mt MWL

Secondary Winch Number of Drums 2 Drums
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Secondary Winch Brake 210mt

Secondary Winch Max Weight 200mt

Pot Water 898m³ / 5648bbls

ROV Control Room 1 ROV Control Room

ROV Hangar Starboard side
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Commercial Contacts

24 HRS COMMERCIAL DUTY PHONE: +47 52 85 65 30
AHTS and PSV

Australia

+61 8 9421 9300

commercial.au@solstad.com

Ewan Hwang
Commercial Officer

+61 8 9421 9329
ewan.hwang@solstad.com

John Annat
Commercial Director

+61 8 9421 9309
john.annat@solstad.com

Brazil

+55 21 3545 1150

commercial.br@solstad.com

Felipe Meira
Managing Director

+55 21 2138 2004
felipe.meira@solstad.com

Caroline Dias
Commercial Manager

+55 21 97277 7410
+55 21 2138 2006
caroline.dias@solstad.com

Bruna Mendonca
Commercial Assistant

+55 21 983680731
+55 21 2138 2038
bruna.mendonca@solstad.com

Norway

+47 52 85 65 00

commercial.no@solstad.com

Anders Engeset
Head of S&P

+47 480 52 000
anders.engeset@solstad.com

Kenneth Lande
Executive Vice President Global AHTS/PSV

+47 52 85 95 39
kenneth.lande@solstad.com

Ivar Storesund
Commercial Director Global AHTS & PSV

+47 916 89 771
+47 52 85 95 34
ivar.storesund@solstad.com
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Anders Kolbeinsen
Commercial Manager Global AHTS & PSV

+47 907 37 019
+47 52 85 95 47
anders.kolbeinsen@solstad.com

Jens Georg Breivik
Commercial Officer Global AHTS & PSV

+47 466 60 932
+47 52 85 95 37
jens.georg.breivik@solstad.com

Singapore

+65 6507 6800

commercial.sg@solstad.com

Karina Nindya
Commercial Officer

+65 6507 6869
karina.nindya@solstad.com

UK

+44 (0) 1224 560280

commercial.int@solstad.com

Adam Brown
Commercial Manager

+44 7984 582 511
+44 (0) 1224 039 438
adam.brown@solstad.com

Jakub Tatay
Commercial Officer

+44 7876 704 181
+44 (0) 1224 039 443
jakub.tatay@solstad.com
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